
RESOLUTION NO. 277 
 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 533 FOR 2004:  EXTENDING THE TERM 
REGARDING THE COMMUNITY RESPONSE TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 
TEAM PROGRAM  
 
 Introduced:  9/11/06 
 By Law Committee, Ms. McKnight, Messrs. Clay and Collins: 
 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 533 for 2004, this Honorable Body authorized 
an agreement with the NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services regarding the  
Community Response to Domestic Violence Team Program for the period January 1, 
2005 to December 31, 2005, and 

 
WHEREAS, The Albany County District Attorney has requested 

authorization to extend the contract with the NYS Division of Criminal Justice 
Services regarding the Community Response to Domestic Violence Team Program 
for the period January 1, 2005 to October 31, 2006 rather than January 1, 2005 to 
December 31, 2005, now, therefore be it 
 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 533 for 
2004 is amended to indicate that the term of the agreement with the NYS Division 
of Criminal Justice Services is January 1, 2005 to October 31, 2006 rather than 
January 1, 2005 to December 31, 2005, and, be it further   
 
 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
contract extension as to form and content, and, be it further 
 
 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 

Adopted by unanimous vote.  9/11/06 


